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		PO Box 682, Many, LA 71449318-315-2508carissamccormic@gmail.com



		Carissa K. McCormic



		Experience



		March 2011-Present

		Project Celebration Inc.

		Many, LA 



		Financial Director

Maintain daily fiscal records and monthly reporting for Project Celebration.

Responsible for A/P, A/R, bookkeeping, bank transactions, etc.

Responsible for monthly payroll, taxes, balancing bank statements. 



		



		2008-2011

		Toledo Center 

		Many, LA 



		Office/Account Manager 

Processed and paid all invoices from vendors.

Managed customer’s accounts, processed monthly statements, collected and entered A/R. 

Prepared payroll and monthly reports for accountant.



		



		2003-2008

		Stellar, Inc. 

		Zwolle, LA 



		Manager 

Responsible for collecting, counting and depositing previous day’s profits for three businesses.

Prepared employee schedules, trained new employees and interviewed potential applicants. 

Responsible for inventory control. (e.g. counting, ordering, tracking, receiving, pricing and inspection of goods.)

Handled all customer concerns 





		



		Key Skills 

		

		











		

Office management, ordering, receiving, quality control

A/P, A/R, payroll, taxes, budgeting

Spreadsheets, QuickBooks, MS Office









		Education



		2009-2013

		Northwestern State University 

		Natchitoches, LA 



		Business Management, B.S.

[bookmark: _GoBack]



		References



		References are available on request.








Margaret Bryant

1819 Oakdale St.

Shreveport, Louisiana 71108

(318) 762-3664

margaretbryantministries@hotmail.com



OBJECTIVE

To obtain a crisis intervention position that utilizes my experience and expertise in the ares of domestic violence and sexual assault.



SUMMARY OF QUALIFICATIONS 

· An experienced goal oriented individual with a proven ability to meet and exceed established goals.

· Self-motivated with strong problem solving skills

· Pleasant personality, hardworking, and dedicated to serving

· Exceptional communication skills

· Skilled in bonding with survivors, law enforcement, and hospital staff

· Knowing the rights of the survivor

· Detail oriented and resourceful

· The ability to assess the psychological condition of a survivor

· Efficient and accurate

· The ability to maintain composure during a crisis

· Confident and compassionate

· Good computer skills

· Able to multi task



PROFISSIONAL EXPERIENCE



[bookmark: _GoBack]Project Celebration, Inc. (Part time Contract Advocate) (June 2012 – present) 

Many, LA 

· Crisis call

· Intake and assessment

· Case management

· Contract sexual assault advocacy

· Contract sexual assault outreach



Safe House Domestic Violence Shelter (March 2009-June 2012)

Shreveport, LA 

· Crisis line

· Intake and assessment

· Case management

· Resources and referrals

· Problem solving

· Assisting with monthly reports

· Sexual Assault Advocacy

· Training of new hire (DV and SA)

· Training of volunteers (Sexual assault buddy calls)



Providence House Homeless Shelter (Jan 2009-March 2009)

Shreveport, LA 

· Family Advocate for the homeless

· Floor advocate



Caddo Parish Head Start Program (Aug 2003-Jan 2009)

Shreveport, LA

· Teacher’s assistant

· Aided teacher with children (daily planning, field trips, lesson plans)

· Special needs children (called in for specific children)



Security Insurance (Oct 1998-Aug 2003)

Shreveport, LA 

· Insurance Agent (life and fire causality) 

· Debit

· Handling of all monies associated with debit collections

· Monthly reporting

· Insurance sales

· Claims

· Customer Service (debit pickup at client’s home)



Brookshire’s Grocery (Sept 1995-Oct 1998)

Shreveport, LA 

· Cashier (Customer Service)

· Handling of all monies and related duties



Education and Training

· Captain Shreve High School graduate with honors (1973)

· 3 ½ years on the job training in domestic violence training, sexual assault training. Providence House: Seminars, webinars and conference (Completed a series of training each year with accredited hours)

· Southern University

Music/early childhood education

Continuing education

· Charles Harrison Mason Bible College Graduate



COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT

· Volunteer Prison Ministry (Caddo Correction Center)

Shreveport, LA

· Elect Lady for North Louisiana C.O.G.I.C Evangelism Department

(Licensed/completed training) responsible for all outreach (22 districts)

Creates and coordinates outreach events that minister to the soul of man.


JOB DESCRIPTION


POSITION:


Financial Director

ACCOUNTABILITY:
Project Celebration Board of Directors






Executive Director






NWLE


MAIN FUNCTION:



Maintain daily fiscal records and monthly reports for Project Celebration. Pay all outstanding financial obligations on a timely basis. Maintain financial records and timely billing on all state and federal contracts and grants. Managing all aspects of bookkeeping, bank transactions, accounts receivable and payable, payroll, tax form preparation and financial reports. Maintain funding requirements necessary for staff. Complete and submit new grants and refunding grants to maintain funding.

QUALIFICATIONS:


High School Diploma or GED equivalent

Ability to communicate effectively


An understanding of the financial requirements of state and federal grants

A working knowledge of computer programs specifically Quick Books 2005, Access, and Excel

EXPERIENCE:

Work experience in fiscal management. 


SALARY:

The salary of this position was determined by the Executive Director to reflect other salaries in the area.


($25,000 - $45,000)


JOB DESCRIPTION


Project Celebration, Inc., d.b.a. PCI

DATE:



May 27, 2008

POSITION:


Office Manager

ACCOUNTABILITY:
Executive Director


MAIN FUNCTION:



The Office Manager is responsible for answering the office phones, record messages, and deliver said messages promptly. Also, he/she is to help clients to the best of their ability by referring the client to the proper employee. He/she is to check the email daily and distribute the emails to the proper employee, as well as opening and distributing the incoming mail to Project Celebration and Taylor House. Invoices and Payments are to be placed in the bookkeeper’s personal mail box for coding and payments. He/She is responsible for all outgoing checks to have the proper signatures and copies of said checks to be in all the proper files. He/she is to take the completed deposit checks to the bank and return the receipts to the proper files at Project Celebration. Miscellaneous duties and office administration duties as needed to include: housekeeping maintenance, clerical work such as typing and making copies, and providing the necessary assistance for the good of the agency within reason. Participate in staff training and other activities. Assist Taylor House with transportation of supplies and donations. Partake in the Family Resource Center activities to include: Respite Camps and fundraising activities.

QUALIFICATIONS:



High School Diploma or GED equivalent



College Degree


Ability to communicate effectively



Ability to follow verbal and written procedures



A working knowledge of computer programs


EXPERIENCE:

Work experience in database management. Work experience in social services company or DV or SA situations.


SALARY:


The salary of this position was determined by the Executive Director to reflect other salaries in the area.


JOB DESCRIPTION


POSITION:


Sexual Assault Advocate Supervisor 

ACCOUNTABILITY:
Program Director

MAIN FUNCTION:



The Sexual Assault Outreach Advocate Supervisor will be responsible for providing education and prevention programs for community groups, college students, and underserved groups with a record of participants to increase the number of sexual assault services provided and prevent sexual assault. The SA Advocate supervisor will be responsible for on call advocates such as scheduling, training, collecting data and timesheets. All request from upper management will be passed to advocates through the SA Advocate Supervisor. 

QUALIFICATIONS:



High School Diploma or GED equivalent


Ability to communicate effectively



Ability to follow verbal and written procedures



A working knowledge of computer programs


EXPERIENCE:

Work experience in social services agency or DV or SA crisis intervention.


SALARY:


The salary of this position was determined by the Executive Director to reflect other salaries in the area.



($25,000 - $35,000)
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Victim’s Evaluation of Services

This questionnaire is designed to measure the way you feel about the services you have received. It is not a test, so there is no right or wrong answers. Answer each item as carefully and as accurately as you can by circling a number beside each one as follows.


1.  The services I get here are helpful to me.



Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


2.  People here really seem to care about me.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


3.  I would come back here if I need help.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


4.  Working with the center is easy and confidential.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


5.  People here treat me like a person, not a number.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


6.  I have learned a lot here about how to deal with my problems.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


7.  I would recommend this place to people I care about.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


8.  I get the kind of help here that I really need and would recommend it to others.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


9.  I feel much better now than when I first came here.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


10.  People who know me say this place has made a positive change in me.

Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


11.  People here have shown me how to get help from other places.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


12.  People here seem to understand how I feel.

Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


13.  I feel I can really talk to people here without feeling guilty or shameful.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


14.  The help I get here is better than I expected.


Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


15.  I look forward to the sessions I have with people here.

Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5


16.  Staying in touch with the center is easy.

Not at all







Very much




1

2

3

4

5
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Project Celebration, Inc. 

Active Board Members

[bookmark: _GoBack]2012-2013



Jim House, President 2001

1364 Kane Street

Zwolle, LA 71486

Sabine Parish School Board Member

(318) 645-2033





Myra N. Smith (2006)

386 Woodland

Zwolle, LA 71486

(318) 645-5821

Home Economist 



Dinah Medine (2008)

455 Twin Vista Dr.

Many, LA 71449

(318) 256-2726

Civic Group Activist



Polly Snell (1998)

1715 San Antonio Ave.

Many, LA 71449

(318) 256-5617

Many Police Department

Safe Families Board



Ted Fontenot (2007)

P.O. Box 430

Many, LA 71449

(318) 256-5653

Farm Bureau







Floyd Giblin (1998)

1085 Vandegar St.

Many, LA 71449

(318) 256-3471

Funeral Director



Jan Varnado (2008)

745 San Antonio Ave.

Many, LA 71449

(318) 256-5326

Taylor House Board President

Business Owner



Phil Medine (2007)

155 San Antonio Ave.

Many, LA 71449

(318) 256-9207

Wal-Mart 
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